BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST

- 1. Title: Amends agreement with Standard Parking Corporation for a one year extension and \$1,491,350 for Parking Management services for the Denver Performing Arts Complex Garage, Cultural Center Garage and Justice Center Garage (CE92007-2).
- 2. Requesting Agency: Public Works
- 3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance

Name:Elizabeth Zollo Phone:720-913-1774

Email:elizabeth.zollo@denvergov.org

4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and second reading, if necessary

Name:Matt Wager Phone:720.865-4061

Email: Matthew. Wager@denvergov.org

- 5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed ordinance is intended to accomplish, who's involved
 - a. Scope of Work

Amendatory Agreement with Standard Parking to extend term one additional year as provided for in the initial agreement and add \$1,491,350 in additional funding to provide Parking Management Services for the Denver Performing Arts Complex Garage, Cultural Center Garage and Justice Center Garage. New maximum contract amount of \$6,777,362 and term of 10/01/2009 to 9/30/2014. Public Works Parking Operations plans on issuing an RFP for these services within the term of this agreement for services going forward.

b. Duration

Total of 5 years (4 year initial contract, plus this allowed 1 year extension)

c. Location

Total of 5 years (4 year initial contract, plus this allowed 1 year extension)

d. Affected Council District

8 and 10

e. Benefits

Total of 5 years (4 year initial contract, plus this allowed 1 year extension)

f. Costs

\$1,491,350 for the one year extension, \$6,777,362 for the total contract term.

6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain.

Bill Request Number: BR13-0585 Date: 8/20/2013